CITY OF BREEZY POINT RESOLUTION 14-2023

A RESOLUTION INCREASE THE NUMBER OF PARK BOARD MEMBERS

WHEREAS, the City of Breezy Point Parks & Recreation Committee is comprised of 7 members as set by the City Council; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has determined that an increase in the number of members serving on the Committee would create diversity of thought and increase public participation; and

WHEREAS, the City Code permits the Parks & Recreation Committee to be comprised of up to 9 members,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Breezy Point City Council that the Parks & Recreation Committee shall be comprised of 9 members with the terms of the newly created positions to expire on December 31, 2024 and then be for 3 years thereafter.

Rebecca Ball:	Brad Scott:
Steve Jensen:	Angel Zierden:
Michael Moroni:	
Adopted this 2 nd Day of October 2023	
Attest:	Mayor Angel Zierden
David Chanski, City Administrator/Clerk	